507995081 07/06/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT8042221

ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Executi	on Date
YAO-LIN SUN	YAO-LIN SUN					01/08/20	21
LUNGHU WANG					01/08/20	21	
CHANGJUNG WU				01/08/20	21		
CHUANDER HUANG						09/26/20	18
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	KRISAN	I BIOTECH CO., L	TD.				
Street Address:	5F, NO. 30, LANE 31, SECTION 1, HUANGDON ROAD, XINSHI DISTRICT			STRICT			
City:	TAINAN CITY						
State/Country:	TAIWA	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	74146						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Nun	nber				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			nber				
		Nun 18128536	nber				
Property Type			nber				
Property Type Application Number:			nber				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA e sent to	18128536 206)839-4801 the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA e sent to provided	18128536 206)839-4801 the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is				sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket	es first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com	sent v m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provided	18128536 206)839-4801 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@	es first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com	sent v m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP	es first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com	sent v m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 the e-mail address if that is unsucce 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP 701 FIFTH AVENU	ss first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com E, SUITE 6900	<i>sent v</i> m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP 701 FIFTH AVENU SEATTLE, WASHIN	ss first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com E, SUITE 6900 NGTON 98104-70	<i>sent v</i> m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 the e-mail address ; if that is unsucce 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP 701 FIFTH AVENU SEATTLE, WASHIN 438558-7580	ss first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com E, SUITE 6900 NGTON 98104-70	<i>sent v</i> m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 the e-mail address if that is unsucce 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP 701 FIFTH AVENU SEATTLE, WASHIN 438558-7580 CHRISTINA	ss first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com E, SUITE 6900 NGTON 98104-70 053 CAMPBELL	<i>sent v</i> m,			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	206)839-4801 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce 206-839-4800 seattlepatentdocket christina.campbell@ DLA PIPER LLP 701 FIFTH AVENU SEATTLE, WASHIN 438558-7580	ss first; if that is essful, it will be t@us.dlapiper.com ⊉us.dlapiper.com E, SUITE 6900 NGTON 98104-70 053 CAMPBELL	<i>sent v</i> m,			• sent

source=438558-758053 (758USC3) Executed Assignment (Inventors to Krisan Biotech) recorded 7-6-23#page3.tif source=438558-758053 (758USC3) Executed Assignment (Inventors to Krisan Biotech) recorded 7-6-23#page4.tif

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 109559-669805 (758PCT US)	
The undersigned:			
 YaoLin SUM 13F., No. 339-12, Sec. 2 Guaugli Rd., Fengshan Dist. Kaohsiung City 830 TW 	 LungHu WANG No. 102-2, Beishan Ln. Qijin Dist. Kaohsiung City 805 TW 	 ChangJung WU No. 28, Lu. 150, Youch Nanzi Dist. Kaohsiung City 811 TW 	 ChuanDer HUANG ang St. No. 21, Aly. 11, Ln. 176, Sec. 1 Bei'an Rd., North Dist. Tainan City 704 TW
BIOTECH CO LTD a Taiwanes	e company, having a place of busines	s at 5F, No. 30, Lane 31. Sectio	gned Pateuts (each, as defined below) to <u>KRISAN</u> m 1, <u>Huangdon Road, Xinshi District, Tainan City</u> the terms and conditions set forth in this Pateut
NOW, THEREFORE, in cons Assignee:	ideration of good and valuable consid	eration acknowledged by said In	ventor(s) to have been received in full from said
1. Said Inventor(s) have in-	vented certain new and useful inventio	us and improvements disclosed	in the following patent(s) and patent application(s)

- METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING ENDOXIFEN
- for which application serial number 16/641.985 was filed on February 25, 2020, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
- for which a PCT application serial number <u>PCT/US2018/050272</u> was filed on September 10, 2020 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty

(the "Listed Patent(s)"). As used herein: "Assigned Patents" means (a) the Listed Patent(s), (b) all Patents that share priority with or claim priority to or from the Listed Patent(s), including each and every Patent that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, or national phase application of any of the Listed Patent(s), (c) all Patents applied for on an invention disclosed within the Patents included in foregoing subclauses (a)-(b), (d) each and every Patent granting, issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing under subclauses (a)-(c), (e) each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing under subclauses (a)-(d), and (f) each and every Patent filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing under subclauses (a)-(e). "Patents" means (i) patents, certifications of inventions, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection granted on any invention in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and (ii) applications therefor (whether provisional, converted provisional, utility, design, plant, utility model, non-provisional or otherwise).

2. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assigned the entire right, fitle and interest (a) in and to the Assigned Patents, including the right to claim priority to and from said Assigned Patents; (b) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (the "Inventions") and (c) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Assigned Patents.

3. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing, prosecuting or maintaining any of the Assigned Patents; (c) for filing, prosecuting or maintaining applications for reissuance of any said Assigned Patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Assigned Patents or Inventions; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions or Assigned Patents, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, IPRs, opposition and other post-grant proceedings, , cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

4. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

6. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Assigned Patents issuing or granting in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued or granted in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the
greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute
one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:

75147647.1

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 109559-669805 (758PCT US)
Date: (** 21/101/05)	Yao Kin SUM	
Date: <u>>0%1/61</u> /08	Lunghi WAART	
	Chang Jung - Will, Chang Jung WU	
Date:	ChuanDer HUANG	
RECEIVED AND AGR	EED TO BY ASSIGNEE: KRISAN BIOTECH CO., LTD.	
Date: <u>2021/01/88</u>	Signature: <u>() () () ()</u> Name: YuPei Wang Title: () E. ()	
	Title: C.E.O.	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0620

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 38602-758601
WHEREAS, the undersigned	ł:		
 YaoLin SUN 13F., No. 339-12, Sec. 2 Guangfu Rd., Pengshan J Kaohsiung City 830 TW 	 LungHu WANG No. 102-2; Beishan Ln. Dist. Qijin Dist. Kaohsiung City 805 TW 	 ChangJung WU No. 28, Ln. 150, You Nanzi Dist Kaohsiung City 811 TW 	 ChusnDer HUANG No. 21, Aly. 11, Ln. 176, Sec. 1 Bei'an Rd., North Dist. Taínan City 704 TW
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), h	ave invented certain new and useful imp	rovements in	
	METHODS FOR M	IAKING AND USING ENDOX	IFEN
for which a PCT application Cooperation Treaty (hereinal above application(s).	serial number <u>PCT/US2018/050272</u> was fter, "Application(s)"). The term "Applic	; filed on <u>September 10, 2018</u> , in tation(s) ^{**} also includes all patent :	the United States Receiving Office of the Patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the
Road, Xinshi District, Tainar Application(s), and the inves- iointly or severally, by said 1 other forms of protection the	1 City 74146, Taiwan (hereinafter "Assignations disclosed therein, and in and to all nventor(s) (hereinafter collectively reference) (particular for the United States, foreign)	gnee"), is desirous of acquiring the embodiments of the inventions, h red to as "inventions"), and in and n countries, or under any internati	iness at <u>5F. No. 30, Lane 31, Section I, Huangdong</u> e entire right, title and interest in and to said teretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether I to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and ional convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFO	RE, in consideration of good and valuab	le consideration acknowledged by	y said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said is a divisional, substitution, c or reissuing from any of the 1 and to each and every patent present and future infringeme	Applications, including the right to clain obtinuation, or continuation-in-part of au foregoing; (c) in and to each and every re and application filed outside the United	m priority to and from said Applic ny of said Application(s); (d) in a cissue, reexamination, renewal or States and corresponding to any r o sue for and to receive and recov	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said sation(s); (c) in and to each and every application that nd to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, er for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future s).
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor specifications, declarations o Assignee the right, title and i divisional, continuing or add (e) for interference or other p herefor and any Patent(s) gr priority contests, public use p	conveyed in the United States, foreign c (s) shall include prompt production of per r other papers, and other assistance all to interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecut itional applications covering said Inventi riority proceedings involving said Inventi- anted thereon, including without limitatic	countries, or under any internation ertiment facts and documents, givin the extent deemed necessary or t ting any applications covering sai- ions; (d) for filing and prosecuting tions; and (f) for legal proceeding for reissues and reexaminations, o	able said Assignments of enjoy to the fullest extent the tail convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ng of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, lesirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said d Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, g applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); is involving said Inventions and any applications pposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, nat reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
3. The terr epresentatives, and shall be	ns and covenants of this assignment shal binding upon said Inveator(s), their resp	ll inure to the benefit of said Assig ective heirs, legal representatives	gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
4. Said Inv contract, or understanding in		ovenant that said Inventor(s) have	e not entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inv agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	rentor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s), be issued in the name of the Assignee,	s) issuing in the United States, for or its successors and assigns, for	eign countries, or under any international convention the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
aw principles. If any provis	ion of this instrument is found to be illeg	al or unenforceable, the other pro	he State of California, without regard to conflict of visions shall remain effective and enforceable to the remed an original, but all of which together constitute
			aid Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	Ywe Low Slovi	Date: 2018 107/26	Lenghu WANG
	aoLin SUN Chaire Jour Wu	- Onishali	Lunghu WAUG LungHu WANG <u>CD H</u> ChuanDer HUANG
Date: $\frac{C}{C}$	hangJung WU	Date: <u>0010107/36</u>	ChuanDer HUANG

10240680_1.DOC

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 38602-758601
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: KRISAN BIOTECH CO., LTD.	
Date: 2018/09/26 Signature: CD. H Name: ChuanDer Huang Title: President & CEO	

10240680_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 07/06/2023